## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number from 10/703113 to 10/703112 previously recorded on Reel 018324 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the application number from 10/703113 to 10/703112.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allan Budd	02/08/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baldwin Environmental, Inc.
Street Address:	895 East Patriot Boulevard
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89511

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10703112

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Beyer

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PEP0003PA/36779.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Beyer

Total Attachments: 8

**REEL: 018937 FRAME: 0178** 

**PATENT** 500230156

source=Assignment Budd to Baldwin Environmental, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment Budd to Baldwin Environmental, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment Budd to Baldwin Environmental, Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment Budd to Baldwin Environmental, Inc#page4.tif source=Assignment Budd to Baldwin Environmental, Inc#page5.tif source=Assignment Budd to Baldwin Environmental, Inc#page6.tif source=Assignment Budd to Baldwin Environmental, Inc#page7.tif source=Assignment Budd to Baldwin Environmental, Inc#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 018937 FRAME: 0179

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Allan Budd of Sun City West, State of Arizona, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled FILTER FOR DETERMINATION OF MERCURY IN EXHAUST GASES, for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on November 7, 2003 under Patent Application Serial No.10/703,112;

WHEREAS, Baldwin Environmental, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, having its principal office at 895 East Patriot Boulevard, Suite 107, Reno, Nevada, 89511 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application and the invention therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions as described in the aforesaid patent application and any divisions or continuations thereof and the inventions therein disclosed and any improvements thereof, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said patent application has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the invention hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States

> PATENT REEL: 018937 FRAME: 0180

applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors have caused these presents to be signed this day of 8 Feb run 2006. 2007

Allan Budd

State of // State

**2007**, <del>2006</del>; before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Allan Budd, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

otary Publi

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County Karen A. Leisten My Appointment Expires 11/16/09 9/29/06 10:42 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/29/2006 500158128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Tom Baldwin		09/07/2006
Allan Budd		09/06/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baldwin Environmental, Inc.
Street Address:	895 East Patriot Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 107
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89511

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10703113	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

937-449-6400

Email:

sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Paul Ulrich

Address Line 1:

One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2:

Suite 1300

Address Line 4:

Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

4097.9 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul M. Ulrich

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Baldwin Environmental#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018937 FRAME: 0182** 

RightFax

9/29/06 10:42

PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

source=Baldwin Environmental#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018937 FRAME: 0183** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tom Baldwin, of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada, and Allan Budd, of Sun City West, State of Arizona, have invented a certain invention entitled FILTER FOR DETERMINATION OF MERCURY IN EXHAUST GASES, for U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/703,113 filed November 7, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Baldwin Environmental, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 895 East Patriot Boulevard, Suite 107, Reno, Nevada 89511, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tom Baldwin and Allan Budd, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Baldwin Environmental, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Baldwin Environmental, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the tem for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Baldwin Environmental, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Baldwin Environmental, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

> PATENT REEL: 018937 FRAME: 0184

Executed at the place and date opposite our	respective signatures below.
•	Som Balden
	Tom Baldwin
	Date: 7 Laptomber, 2006
State of Arrona ) ss County of Colonino )	
On this day of Stander the above County and State, personally appeared the	_, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally appeared the	ne above named Tom A. Baldwin, personally
known to me, and acknowledged the execution of	the foregoing assignment as a free act and
deed for the purpose herein set forth.	
CATHY SEPPANEN Notary Public - Arizona Coconino County My Commission Expires July 31, 2008	Notary Public  Allan Budd Date: 6 Leplander 2006
State of $\frac{\text{WASHOE}}{\text{Ounty of}}$ ) ss  County of $\frac{\text{WASHOE}}{\text{Ounty of}}$	· .
On this Aday of Sight the above County and State, personally appeared to me, and acknowledged the execution of the fore purpose herein set forth.	
LORRAINE LEACH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded In Washoe County No: 96-4282-2 - Expires October 11, 2008	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018937 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 02/27/2007